NZXT

H9 FLOW SERIES

LARGE DUAL-CHAMBER MID-TOWER ATX
AIRFLOW CASE

01. EXPLODED VIEW

VISTA EXPLOSIONADA =
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WVISTA EXPLODIDA

1. Tempered glass panel

2.Rear exhaust Fan

3.Large cable cover

Bottom Intake Fans

4'(H9 Flow RGB+ Only)

5. Bottom Filter

6.Front /0 module

S s, S =r

7.Top Panel

03. PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL e HAH
RETRAIT DU PANNEAL PERLDERIAL
BLENDE ENTFERMNEM Aoy L
RIMOZIOME DEL PANNELLO BRER

REMOCAO DOS PAINEIS

8.SSD/HDD Cage

° Control Hub

10 . Right side panel

" (H9 Flow RGB+ Only)

11 .55D Mounting Bracket

Removable front

12. radiator/fan bracket

13 .Front intake fan

7

14 . Removable floor cover

15 .Front Mesh panel

16 .Front Tempered Glass Panel

04. ACCESSORY BOX

CAJA DE ACCESORIOS Sty AFE] Hea
BOITE D'ACCESSOIRES R AR AL
ZUBEHORSET Rek

SCATOLA DEGLI ACCESSORI L

CAIXA DE ACESSORIOS

A [ Hexagon Screw 6-32 x 6mm

x4 | | F | standoft wrench
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10.
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10.

HDD DRIVE
INSTALLATION

01.

02.

12.

13. 14.

15.

B ‘ Screw 6-32 x 5Smm

x17 G | small Cable Cover

C ‘ Screw M3 x Smm

%24 H Short Velcro

=3/

<6 | |

Cable tles

= ‘ Standoff 6-32°8.5+4mm
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EXPANSION
EXPLODED VIEW e e S K CARD el e FAN & RADIATOR | £AN g RADIATOR INSTALLATION
SPECIFICATIONS INSTALLATION INSTALLATION SUPPORT
o 5 | =
°3l °4I °6l 07 [ FEFRMERITESIER REGULATORY NZXT GLOBAL
CABLE PERMERTERS STATEMENT WARRANTY POLICY
PANEL REMOVAL ACCESSORY BOX BUTTONS &1/0 CONTROL HUB (FLOW RGB+ ONLY)
CONNECTIONS
. Panel de cristal templado izquierdo 1 . Pannello laterale sinistro di vetro temperato 1. Az AL Cartes mére prises en charge EATX (Up to 277 mmy, ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX oioj=c A8 EATX (Up to 277 mm), ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX
. Ventilador de escape trasero 2 . Ventola di scarico posteriore 2. \UTEETFY 02 u c L EA RA N c ES & s P Ec I FI CAT Io N s W;‘I?ch mé?;mawcmlon Oui (ATX, Micro-ATX) HE fuH qo1 == X9 (BTF, Project Zero) 4 (ATX, Micro-ATX)
. Cubierta grande para cables 3 . Copertura grande per cavi 3 RKENM—A A= VISTA EXPLOSIONADA siza 7 ;'D'é'zs'“ sl Project } e 2.5" 55D a+2
. Venti dle entradla inferi foparaH3 Flow RGE+) | 4 . Ventole di aspirazione inferiori (solo per H9 Flow RGB+) | 4 . M LIS T 72 (H9 Flow RGEB+DAH) DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS L Disques durs 3,5 . 3.5" HDD 2
. Filtro inferior 5. Filtro inferiore 5 . RL2obE— ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN e s et oS .- o wR 7
. Médulo de E/S frontal 6 . Modulo I/ antericre 6 .70k 10 EV2 )l e preri=yute E bre du de cPU BY Tty ECf 165mm
. Panel superior 7 . Pannello superiore 7. boFRIL DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES e oy U niveau durefroldisseur de sy 165 mm YR EH0| semm =H BE YXWE 0 I asImm77| FHEHL@ S 56mm
. Jaula de SSO/HDD 8 . Gabbia SSD/HDD 8 . S5D/HDD 4 —37 S Jusqu'a 459 mm (avec des ventilateurs de 56 mm d'épaisseur installés & 'avant- GPU 24 ;ﬁ%_gih s6mm SH2] 420mm AI0% HE YK WE D= Hof 210mm7HE 7
. Centro de control (solo para HI Flow RGE+) 9 . Control Hub (solo per H9 Flow RGE+) 9 . 3 ka—b v (H9 Flow RGE+EA) . ] m::"" niveau de la carte ooraia 410 men avec un AIO da 420 mm ot das vanti . BAE. i =
. Panel lateral derecho 10. Pannello |aterale destro 10. B FriL installés & Favant-droit) Psu Zo| Ztf 200mm
. Soporte de montaje 55D 1. Staffa di montaggio SSD N.SSDRUURTSauk Lengueur de Palimentation Jusqua 200 mm sch Beofole] & W =1 Hrf 80mm (260mmTE])
. Soporte de radiador/ventilador frontal extraible 12 . Radiatore anteriore/staffa ventola amovibile 12 DA LAEE YOV FSUI— 52—/ Epalsseur du radiateur et des ventilateurs  Jusqu'a 80 mm (260 mm) H i 62mm (420mm7tx)
. Ventilador de entrada frontal 13. Ventola di ingresso frontali - : ;f: ?;Z;i’; - du haut Jusqu'a 62 mm (420 mm)
. Cubierta de suelo extraible 14. Copertura del pavimento rimovibile < — Motherboard-UnterstOtzung EATX (Up to 277 mmj), ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX — t—
= et g il frontol 15. Fannello frontsle In reta :; ?gﬁt;jfyfiﬁgfb anschiahondas Motherbo s (BTF, Project Ja (ATX, Micro-ATX; ;:-*7; a" ';“?f F(BTF, 7o/ AT o277 . AT Mt A and i
ey 5 w 5 % a . Micro ] —ih= = s -
. Panel de acero frontal 16. Pannello frontale di acciaio 16, FO IS R L E Zero) I‘?I‘?ﬁ) b [ (AT, Micro-ATX) T
i o ; b & 2,5-Zoll-S5D 442 2575504 H—| 4+2
. Panneau gauche en verre frempé 1 . Painel esg am vidro T w .
. Ventilateur d'échappement arriére 2 . Ventoinha de exaustio traseira ; . gﬁg L 2 3,5-Zoll-Festplatte 2 3.5"HDDHH— 2
. Grand cache-cable 3 . Cobertura grande para cabos - ;ﬂ%ﬂi Erwelterungssteckplatze '—'_ I'?’XR"J_*/!?XD?_F 7
Ventilateurs d'aspiration inférieurs (uniquement pour 4 . Ventoinhas de entrada inferior (Apenas para H9 2 1O Flow RGE+ SRMEHHAE Freiraum far CPU-Kohler Biszul85mm ) _ . _ o CPUS—5—DIUTSUA A 165 mm
* HI Flow RGE+) * Flow RGE+) 4, Bis zu 459 mm (mit Luftern bis 56 mm Dicke, die vome rechts installiert sincl) GPUSUTSR AR hic 7 7 O HSemmaEs O, BA4SMMET
. Filtre inférieur 5 . Filtro inferiore 5. mg& i e rincEt) e S e e E O A e LA T T i e !:il:ssmndl«mmm NOT—5—E7 7 #R BT RS BAN OmmET T,
. Module avant E/S & . Madulo E/S frontal 6. £ Linge des Netztells Bis zu 200 mm PSU & 200 mm
. Panneau supérieur 7 . Painel superior 7 . ENEE cemaQ sHy Die Dicke des oberen Radiators & der  Bis zu 80 mm (360 mm) ERSVIE—&TAIDE S ey
. Logement pour disque S50/HDD 8 . Compartimento para SSD/HDD s ESER/EERR €L Lofter Bis zu 62 mm (420 mm)
. Module de contréle (Uniquement pour H9 Flow RGE+) | 9 . Control Hub (apenas para H9 Flow RGE+) 9. g;g { SLPRHI Flow RGB+) Motherboard Support EATX (Up to 277 mm, ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-TX Scheda madre supportata EATX (Up to 277 mm), ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX
Panneau latéral droit 10. Painel lateral direito 10, Rear-Connecting Motherboard Support i Supporto per scheda madre con Si (AT, Micro-ATX THRER: EATX (Up to 277 mmy, ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX
. Support de montage SSD T Staffa refrigeratore ato destro 1. SSD AR (BTF, Projact Zaro) bt it itali el ERSRERER (BTF. ProjectZaro) 281 (AT MO X)
. Support de radiateur/ventilateur avant amovible 12. Suporte de ventoinha/radiador frontal removivel 12, THFEHRIARE MR/ AR LR 25" 55D Support 442 SDDZSH 4+2 257SSDE 2
. Ventilateur d'admission avant 13. Frente e entrada das ventoinha 13, AGESM 3.5" HDD Support 2 e 2 35HDDER 2
. Revetement de sol amovible 14. Cobertura de chio removivel 14, TFHmEESE Expansion Slots 7 Iuomlb:‘m cPU ; 5 ﬂ‘.‘!ﬂl 7
. Panneau avant en filet 15 . Painel de malha frontal AR CPU Cooler Height Up to 165mm ngombro refrigeratore per ino a 165mm ] ) ]
Panneau avant en acier 16. Painel de ago frontal £ HIER B E Up to 459 mm (with <56 rm thickness fans installed at the front-right) Fino a 453 mm (con ventole di spessore fino a 56 mm installate sulla parte anteriore CPU RifiEEEM #+ 165mm
: . 16. GPU Length Upto mmm(um 56 mm thick 420 mm AIO and fans installed at the Ingombro per GPU T e e e T S e GPU B WS T BASONF: ( AT R T S6M PN )
. Linke Hartglasblende _ 1. 35 4% g Ay 1. ERIBLENENR PSU Langth 'U"’p oo el i Dt Lo ntole R :f;:{ommm Rt ( HI67 256 MR MA20 5K AIORIFRET )
. Lufter fur Luftauslass an Rickseite 2. FB H7IH 2 @HHARN T ———— Up to 80 mm (360 mm) Lunghezza allmentatore Fino a200mm BEL0MH [ 3608 )
. Grofie Kabelabdeckung 3. 2 AolE A 3 A EWERNE o s ickness Up to 62 mim (420 mm) Spessore del radiatore e della ventola Fino a 80 mm (360 mm) FS R AN B oML (4208 ]
. Unterseitige Lafter (nur fur H9 Flow RGE+) 4 HOFlowRGB+ HE 0% &2 2 4 . EERESAN ( @IRHO Flow RGB+) Placas base admitidas EATX (Up to 277 mm, ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-TX aupariors Fino.n &2 mm (420 mem
. Filter unten 5. &2 EH 5, [ERTAEA Soporte trasero para placa base ) Placa-principals suportadas EATX (Up to 277 mm), ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-TX
. E/A-Modul an der Vorderseite 6.Bd/O=E 6 . 77 /O Hii@ (BTF, Project Zaro) SHEATX, Micro- A1 Suporte para totherboard com Conexo . i ¢ATX, Micro-ATX) EEEE: EATX (Up to 277 mmy, ATX, Micro-ATX and Mini-ITX
. Abdeckung oben 7. 4z dY 7. Unidad de estado sélido de 25" 42 Mol i b 3 @B EWETIE ( BTF . Project Zero) 87 ( ATX - Micro-ATX )
. 550/HDD-Kafig 8 . S50/HDD #o|x g . ERERERE Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 2 YT ) 2.5°SSDEIE 442
. Control Hub (nur fir H9 Flow RGB+) g . HEE #]2 (HI Flow RGE+ # &) g . #8585 dx ( PR HO Flow RGB+) Ranuras de expansién 7 3, "
2 = Espacio refr+D42:G421gerador del Ranhuras de expansio Fi 3.5"HDDE 2
Rechte Blende 10. 25 Aol i 10. BRI para ok Hasta 165 mm
e SSD TS E procesador Espago necessarlo para o refrigerador Até 165 mm E £ 7
. 55D-Montagehalterung mn. =i n. Hasta 4539 mm (con ventiladores de hasta <56 mm de grosor instalados en la da CPU CPU RiRna2ME 7 165mm
. Abnehmbare Radiator-/Lufterhalterung vorn 12. ©EH4 #o aojoolE /2 2e)3l 12, THFEATA R R/ RS R riflca parte delantera-derecha) Abé 458 mm (com i de esp até 56 mm i na frente & direita) BE 459 mm ( MIARIEE N 56 mm MRIEE )
 Ldfter fur Lufteinlass an Vorderseite 3. H@e &7 13 ATEEES Espacio para g Hastzd‘ll]::rlla(onnmodaﬂl]mmyvmﬂmgdaﬁﬁmdagmsm Espago necessarlo paraa GPU ::éﬁ:ﬁemgmoda4m:rmeﬁﬁmmda sp GPU MR BZ 410 mm ( B4 BIZE 56 mm B - 420 mm AIO BEM )
. Abnehmbarer Bodenbelag 14, £2| 7hsT s A 14, TiREEEREES ey ey v Hata 200 Pt o to da fonte de 5 Até 200 mm PSU R B+ 200mm
. Mesh-Einsatz vorne 15, BE ol 15, ARt Grosor del radiador y de los ventiladores Hasta 80 mm (360 mm) do edo Até 80 mm (360 mm) RS R R #&5 80 Wk ( 360 Wik )
. Frontstahlblende 16, HE ZE g 16, ATER{ERNEE superiores Hasta 62 mm (420 mim) Superior Até 62 mm (420 mm) | 62 Mt (420 Bt )
05. CABLE CONNECTIONS 06. BUTTONS & 1/0 07. CONTROL HUB FLOW RGB+ (ONLY)
DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES 0| &% BOTONES Y E/S BE 2 /0
CONNEXIONS DES CABLES fr—F L BOUTONS ET E/S HEVELT /O
KABELVERBINDUNGEN LA TASTEN UND E/A &l 10
COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI s PULSANTIE ;0 &l 10
LIGACOES DE CABOS BOTOES E E/S
PSU
x1 SN
For Intel Standard F_Panel SRR R
e e Ve USB 3.2 GEN X2 TYPE-C USB 3.2 GEN 1 TYPE-A e FOOOOO0E 1ibasdeat Jack
| .z.n"n"x"n"”nuu..
\ 2 USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C
=]
PCle 642 1
3 USB 2.2 Genl Type-A e se
x1 (PWM Only)
4 Power Switch .
. 4-Pin
- [? N ZA)
PWM
Ch3
T ‘ 5 Power LED SR
~Hin
1] IR NZXT RGB
12 3 45
8-Pin b
(DCHPWM) 5
%3 ch2 chl
1 . Jack para auriculares 1. Ingresso Cuffie 1. ~wREwhstess
2 . USBE 32 Gen2x2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C 2. USBE 22 Gen2x2 Type-C 8-Pin 2-Pin Intermal USE 2.0 Connector
3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3. USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A (PWM Only) (PWM Only)
4 . Interruptor de encendido 4 . Interruttore d'alimentazione 4. . BEAYTF
HD AUDIO POWERING THE LEDS (5V ARGE) 5 . LED de alimentacion 5 . LED alimentazione 5. /$7—LED
MEB
x15 W
1 . Prise Casque 1 . Jack de fone de ouvido 1. HHEHRAIEL
‘ 2 . USBE 32 Gen2x2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C 2. USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C
3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A
e 4. '"h""f‘ph"“f mam“f’fa'mt 4. '"t”"”pm_' de alimentacdo 4. 2FAR + The NZXT Control Hub is compatible with all NZXT RGB fans and lighting products. NZXT RGB channel supports a maximum of 40 LEDs. The
5 . Témoin d'alimentation 5 . LED de alimentacio 5. ®iFLED 8-pin port(s) supports up to a total of 96 LEDs per channel.
+ Please note to use the channels that support DC voltage fan control when connecting a 3-pin fan.
« Different types of lighting accessories (i.e., F-series RGB Fans, Aer RGB Fans, LED strip, etc.) cannot be mixed within a channel.
HD AUDIO 1 . Headset-Buchse 1.4=R 1. EMERAEL
M % 2 . USBE 32 Gen2x2 Type-C 2 . USB 3.2 Gen2x2 Type-C 2. USBE 32 Gen2x2 Type-C
3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A 3 . USB 3.2 Genl Type-A ROTE
4 . Netzschalter 4. ¥ ~YK 4 . EEEW * The Control Hub LED will flash twice continuously for 10 seconds and run the fans at 100% speed to indicate when the USB cable is disconnected.
5 . Botriebs-LED 5. 38 LED 5 . WELED + The Control HUB LED will blink continuously to indicate when the PCle power cable is not connected.
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08. CABLE MANAGEMENT

BARRA PARA CABLES  #|0|& t}
BARRE DE CABLAGE 4 —ilsi—

gl Ao « 24-PIN Motherboard Power Cable
BARRA DE CABOS * GPU Power Cable
* SATA Cable
» Fan Cable Channel
* 8-PIN CPU Power Cable
* Fan Cable Channel
g ) g | *de O - . O oo
Ty
1
e M) ()
ol —
)
® ll-ﬂ
T L ® ). ] [] )
HZRAT)

« Motherboard 1/0 Opening
» Bottom Fan Cable Opening

12. EXPANSION CARD
INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION Y 7= EX
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D'EXTEMSION L —FOESE
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE FREEE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE  iFEEZE
INSTALACAQ DA PLACA DE EXPANSAD

RAMERTRIER / REANERTREE

FEREH : A B (2K ) : CA-2401, CA-2403, CA-2404
AEENBERLEFS

BEER #(Pb) #cCdy F(Ha)y ~iTECrt) SREEPBR) &R_¥B(PEDE)
. o] o o o] o o
o o e} [o} [o} o ]
£ o o o o] o s}
EE/AE o o] ] o o o
ERRS o o ] o o] o]

EFRFEESS/T NIC4MAERE -

O ETEABNEEESERELNaR NS BSEGE/T 265720 ENRRERT -
X ETEAEEOEECEEPENE S Ao S MBS GB/T 26572 AT BRER MEFEDFREGS
2011/65/EU RIARTE -

ERSE : W, 2% (®K) : CA-2401, CA-2403, CA-2404

FRRENHERLBAR
L b i#(Pb) #M(Cd) R(He) 7 MEE(Cre) SMBHE(PEB) EM_¥M(PEDE)
L] o] o] o o o] o]
s [o] [o] [+] o o] [+]
=R o] o] o] o] [s] o
L1 © o o o] [o] o
EREE o] o] [+] o o] o]

WE. "BEOIWtR" B EE 00wtk hiERAARZES LS REE A th S BB RE .
fE2. O REFABANHZIEALIRFBEES LS BMENE -
WEI - RiEEEREOEREMREAS -
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= Typical ATX Cover
* BTF Cover
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13. POWER SUPPLY
INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION  # SIZ2%%] 4%

INSTALLATION DE L'ALIMENTATION BEDESR
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUMNG HiREE
INSTALLAZ IOME DELLALIMENTATORE |RER

INSTALACAQ DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAD

A Hexagon Screw 6-32 x 6mm

REGULATORY STATEMENT

2, [ corsoparen, \CEAEIRASE
apparel,
czz RACCOLTA é ses accessoires W SR
c CARTA et cordons se =
PAP &

UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant UK harmaonization legislation:

= Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

= The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

ROHS STATEMENT

This product is compliant to implemented RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) type regulations worldwide,
including but not limited to China, India, Japan, Korea and European Union.

REACH STATEMENT
EU REACH SVHC Disclosure on Candidate List

REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals, EC 1907/2006) is the European Union's (EL)
chemical substances regulatory framework REACH requires NZXT Inc. to provide customers with sufficient information on
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in products in concentration above 01% weight by weight (w/wv) to

allow safe use of the product.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The device complies with the requirements set outin the

Council Directives relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

* EMC Directive 2014/30/EL

+  RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & (EUy 2015/863

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

L'appareil est conforme aux exigences définies dans les

directives du Conseil relatives 3 la législation d’harmonisation

de I'Union :

= Directive EMC 2014/30/UE

«  Directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et (UE) 2015/863

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

El dispositive cumple los requisitos impuestos en las

directivas del Consejo relativas a la legislacicn de

armeonizacion de la Unidn Europea:

= Directiva sobre compatibilidad electromagnética
2014/30/UE

= Directiva sobre sustancias peligrosas 201/65/UE y (UE)
2015/863

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

O dispositivo estd conforme aos requisitos das Diretivas do

Conselho e relevante legislacdo de harmenizacio da Unido

Eurcpeia:

« Diretiva EMC 2014/20/UE

«+ Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE & (UE) 2015/863

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
Il dispositive & conforme con i requisiti definiti nelle Direttive

del Consiglio relative alla Norma sull'armonizzazione
dell'Unione:

+ Direttiva EMC 2014,/20/UE

+ Direttiva RoHS 2011/85/UE e (UE) 2015/863
KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Das Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der
entsprechenden EU-Harmonisierungsrichtlinien des Rates:
» EMV-Richtlinie 2014,/20,/EU

» RoHS-Richtinie 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
3AABNEHHE O COOTBETCTBMM

3ro yoTpoRcTee oTeeuaeT Tpeb: 5 B lvp
CoBETa O FAPMOHMIALINM COOTEETCTBYIOLNX 3KOHOB MOCYIapCTE,
exogAu B coctae Esponefacoro cosa (EUY

*  [Oupextvea 20714,/20/EL of 3nekTpomarduTHOR COBMECTIMOCTIA
*  [Oupextvea 207/65/EU w (EU) 2015/8632 of orpaniueHian

MONE30BAHWA ONPefensHHNX BMO0E ONAacHblX BELYeCTE B
—— P (RoHS)

OSWIADCZENIE ZGODNOSCI
Urzadzenie jest zgodne z wymaganiami okreslonymi w
odpowiednich unijnych Dyrektywach harmonizacyjnych
Rady:
«  Dyrektywa EMC 2014,/20,UE
«  Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i (UE) 2015/863

09. SSD DRIVE
INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DE  SSD Satojz 4|

ESTADO SOLIDO SSDEF
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE 55D SSD s
S5D-LAUFWERKSINSTALLATION SSD 28
INSTALLAZIONE DELL'UNITA SDD

INSTALACAQ DA PLACA DE EXPANSAQ

14. FAN & RADIATOR o

SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES ¥ atcjofolg X

PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS #E77rBLUFFIIT—4% Radiator
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG AR

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE BmmRREEE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR

‘ 3x120 mm / 3 x 140 mm ‘

Up to 420mm

d"- . . — » T | —

° || |=“?i ol i
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Ed ] o
[X] M m : S
3 - i = 1K
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il il

‘ 3 x120mm / 3 x 140 mm ‘

Up to 360 mm

UYUM BEYANI
Aygit, Konsey Yonergeleri ile ilgili Birlik uyum mevzuatinda
belirtilen sartara uygundur:

PROHLASENI O SHODE

Zafizeni odpovida pofadavikim stanovenym ve sm&rnicich
Rady podle ptisludnych harmonizagnich pravnich predpist

«  EMC Yonergesi 2014,/20,/EU Unie::
+  RoHS Ydnergesi 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863 = Smérnice o elektromagneticke kompatibilité 2014,/20,/EU
OVEREMSSTEMMELSESERKLERING = Smérnice o RoHS 201/65/EU a (ELU) 2015/863

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Het apparaat voldoet aan de vereisten van de
relevante richtlijnen van de Raad met betrekking tot
harmonisatiewetgeving in de Unie:

«  EMC-richtlijn 2014,/20,EU

«  RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EL & (EUy 2015/863
MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Az eszkbz megfeleld a Tanacs iranyehvek relevans
unids harmonizalasi rendelkezései altal felallitott
kitwetelményeknel:

«  2014/30/EU EMC-irdnyelv

«  20N/B5/EU és (EU) 2015/863 RoHS-irdnyelv
AEKNAPALMA 3A CHOTBETCTEME

¥CTPORCTROTD OTTOE3PA HA MIWMCKBAHWATA HA YMECTHOTO

Enheden eri overensstemmelse med kravene i Radets
direktiv, relevant til EU's lovgivning om harmonisering:
*  EMC-direktiv 2014/20/EU

+  RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU og (EU) 2015/863
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Laite on Eurcopan neuvoston direktiivien olennaisen unionin
harmoniscintilainsaadannon vaatimusten mukainen:

+  EMC-direktiivi 2014/30/EU
+  RoHS-direktiivi 2011/65,/EU & (EU) 2015/263
SAMSVARSERKLERING

Enheten overholder kravene i EU-radets
harmeoniseringsdirektiver:

+  EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU
+  RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/363

Teo Ha Cbio3a 33 Ha gMp Ha
KONFORMITETSDEKLARATION Cogera:
Enheten uppfyller kraven som anges i Ridets direktivs +  EMC gupermuea 2014,/30/EC
relevanta harmonisaeringslagstifining fér Europei unionen: RoHS g ma 201)/65/EC & (EC) 2015/863
»  EMC-direktivet 2014,/20,/EU
DEKLARACIJA O USKLADENOSTI

+  RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/363
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE

Dispozitivul respecta cerintele mentionate in Directivele
Consiliului $i n legislatia armonizata relevanta la nivelul

Ovaj uredaj sulkladan je s odredbama postavljenim u
direktivama Vijeca vezanim uz relevantne harmonizacijske
zakone Unije:

*  EMC Direktiva 2014/30,/EU

Uniunii: . _ «  RoHS Direktiva 2011/65/EU & (EU) 2015/863
. g)‘ljr:;“cfhs\g}ﬁgwnd compatibilitatea electromagnetica AHAOTH TYMMOPDOIHE
. 2 . . H guokew cuppopedveral pe Tig amarmieelg mow kaBopllovm ong
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE si (UE) 2015/863 OBnyieg Tou E ko0 T KL ayE e T vopobsala
mepl evappéuang g Evwang

+  OSnylamepl HME 2014/30/EE
+  OBnylamepi RoHS 2011/65/€E & (EE) 2015/863

To protect the global environment and as an environmentalist, NZXT must remind you that:

Under the Eurcpean Union ("EU™) Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment,

Directive 2002,/96,/EC, which takes effect on August 13, 2005, products of "electrical and electronic equipment”

cannot be discarded as municipal waste anymore and manufacturers of covered electronic equipment will be
—— obligated to take back such products at the end of their useful life. NZXT will comply with the product take

back requirements at the end of life of NZXT-branded products that are sold into the EU. You can return these

products tolocal collection points.

En tant qu'écologiste et afin de protéger 'environnement, NZXT tient & rappeler caci:

Au sujet de la directive européenne (EL) relative aux déchets des éguipement électriques et électroniques, directive
2002/96,/EC, prenant effet le 13 acit 2005, que les produits électriques et électroniques ne peuvent &tre déposés dans les
décharges ou tout simple-ment mis & la poubelle. Les fabricants de ces équipements seront obligés de récupérer cartains
produits en fin de vie. NZXT prendra en compte cette exigence relative au retour des produits en fin de vie au seinde la
communauté européenne. Par conséguent vous

pouvez retourner localement ces matériels dans les points de collecte.
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NZXT GLOBAL WARRANTY POLICY

This NZXT Global Warranty Policy governs the sale of products by NZXT to you.
I. WARRANTY LENGTH

New NZXT Product ‘Warranty Length for Parts

Computer Cases 2 Years

Any replacement product will be covered under warranty for the remainder of the warranty period or thirty days, whichever
is longer. Procf of purchase is required for warranty service.

Il. WHO IS PROTECTED
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer.
Ill. WHAT IS AND IS NOT COVERED

Please note that cur warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's reasonable opinion, malfunctions
within the warranty period, NZXT will provide you at its sole discretion with a repaired or replacement product, either new
or refurbished, with a similar function that is equal or greater in value depending on supply. Cur warranty does not cover the
following:

= any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT,

= any damage that is not a manufacturing defect;

* damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from: accident, abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts
of nature, unauthorized product medification or failure to follow instructions included with the product;

= improper installation, unauthorized alterations or medifications, or repair or attempted repair by anyone not authorized
by NZXT;

= shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carriery;

= normal wear and tear.

NZXT doas not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to determine the suitability of

this product for your purpose. For NZXT Store orders, we cover two way return shipping for all exchanges and returns. For

all other authorized dealers, NZXT Support does not cover return shipping and only covers one way shipping from NZXT

back to the end user for hi Twao way expedited shipping is provided for all PSUs covered under the Less Than Three

program, indiscriminate of purchase location, provided the location is an approved NZXT reseller.

IV. EXCLUSION OF DAMAGES (DISCLAIMER)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective product with

either a new or refurbished product with a similar function that is equal or greater in value at our option. NZXT shall not,

in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage, including but not limited to damages resulting from

interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or

possassion.

V. LIMITATIONS OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length specified in Paragraph |

V1. TO OBTAIN TECHNICAL SUPPORT

If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, you may contact us by phone at +1(800)

228-9395, by email at servicei@nzxt.com, or visit the NZXT Support site at nzxt.com/customer-support.

VIl. HOW TO OBTAIN A WARRANTY SERVICE FROM NZXT

To receive a warranty service for your product when purchased directly from NZXT, you must submit a request via the NZXT
Support site outlining the problem. If a technician deems the product defective or requiring testing, you will be required

Screw 6-32 x 5Smm
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to provide a copy of your proof of purchase, which will enable you to submit a Return Merchandise Authorization "RMA"
request.

Once approved, you'll recaive an RMA number, upon which you will be asked to ship the defective item back to NZXT with
the RMA number clearly marked or labelled on the package. NZXT recommends that appropriate measures are taken to
safeguard the product from damage during shipping.

VIII. APPLICABLE LAW AND ADDITIONAL LEGAL RIGHTS FOR CONSUMERS

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. These conditions are governed and construed in accordance with the laws of
California (with exception of its conflict of law provisions), and the application of the United Nations Convention of Contracts
for the International Sale of Goods is expressly excluded. The non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of California is agreed,
which means that you may bring a claim to enforce your consumer protection rights in connection with this Global Warranty
in the country which you have your habitual residence where you may have additional rights. These rights may vary.

For original consumers who are covered by consumer protection laws or regulations in their country, state, or province of
purchase or, if different, their country, state, or province of residence, the benefits conferred by this warranty are in addition
to all rights and remedies conveyed by such consumer protection laws and regulations. To the extent that liability under
such consumer laws can be limited, NZXT's liability is limited, and its sole option, to repair or replacement, either new or
refurbished, with a similar function that is equal or greater in value depending on supply.

In the United Kingdom:

+  For NZXT products sold to customers in the UK, during the expected lifespan of your product your legal rights entitle
you to the following:
» Up to 30 days: if your goods are faulty, then you can get an immediate refund.
» Up to six months: if your goods can't be repaired or replaced, then you're entitled to a full refund, in most cases.
» Up tosix years: if your goods do not last a reasonable length of time you may be entitled to some money back.

= Ifthe person seeking to rely on the guarantee is not the original consumer, the NZXT Warranty will cover the productin
relation to that person provided that they are able to provide proof of the transfer of the benefit of the guarantee from
the original consumer,

= The implied warranties under the Consumer Rights Act 2015 says that your goods must be as described, fit for all
purpeoses for which such goods are usually supplied, and of satisfactory quality.

In the EU:

= Ifyou are a consumer and have your habitual residence in the EU, you additionally enjoy the protection afforded to you
by provisions that cannot be derogated from by agreement by virtue of the law where you have your habitual residence.

IX. WARRANTY SERVICE FROM RESELLERS

In the event that a warranty service is sought, you must provide proof of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to
receive the service and if deemed Y, repair or repl

P ent product.
InNorth America:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within cur enclosures, just
the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no
longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will
not accept returns without prior approval and an RMA number,

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our enclosures, just the
failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no longer
return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not
accept returns without pricr approval.

In Australasla:

‘Within the first two years after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our enclosures,
just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within warranty and you can no
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longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support (see above) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will
not accept returns without prior approval.

The cost of shipping will be borne at the first instance by you; however, if the purchased item is defective, NZXT will
reimburse reasonable postage or transportation of costs.

Outside North America, Europe, and Australasia:

If your product needs to be returned within the warranty period, please contact the retailer or distributor from whom you
purchased the product.

X. NZXT.COM STORE RETURNS/EXCHANGE POLICY

Eligible products under this NZXT Warranty qualify for a full refund or exchange only with an authorized RMA number and
if the itemn is returned to the NZXTcom store inventory within 20 days of purchase. Returns are not allowed beyond 20 days
of the purchase date. The NZXT.com Store reserves the right to deny any return or exchange. Refunds will be credited to the
original method of payment. To initiate a return, simply submit a request via NZXT support site.

> Visit nzxt.com/warranty and support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service.

> Visite el sitio Web nzxt.com/warranty y supportnzxtcom para obtener informacion sobre la cobertura y el servicio de
la garantia.

> Visitez nzxt.com/warranty et support.nzxtcom pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

> Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com und nzxt.com/
warranty.

= Visitare il sito nzxt.comwarranty e support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.
> Visite nzxt.com/warranty e support.nzxt.com para obter informacgdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia.
> HE 2T Uyot M|~ =@ g5 2 8 nzxtcom/warranty == supportnzxt.com & B2 FAI7| gHEfU o

> A S LU —EZ BT 2WMEIC DL T support.nzxtocom & nzxt.com/warranty I 77 EZ LT {fEEL.

> iBi%{5 nzxt.com warranty # supportnzxt.com TREEEEMESNER -

> MMEHM nzxt.comwarranty % supportnzxtcom THREZFEEERESEENR -

Scan the QR code or visit nzxt.com product page to view or download the full manual.

NZXT, Inc. | 505 E Huntington Drive, Suite 213, Monrovia, CA 91016 USA

NZXT Europe GmbH | Ammerthalstrasse 32 Kirchheim bei Muenchen 85551, Germany
NZXT UK Ltd. | First Floor 5 Fleet Place London EC4M 7RD, GB United Kingdom

+1 {800y 228-9295 / service@nzxt.com / nzxt.com






